035InertCap™ Series Catalog034
GC Capillary Columns
Special Columns・Other Columns
GC Accessories
Applications
Capillary Fineness Cutter
A diamond blade finely cuts the silica capillary tube vertically.  The built-in
magnifier is to check how the tube is cut, and the diamond blades can be

3007-41140
3007-41150
3007-41180
3007-31144
3007-31145
3007-31148
3007-31305
3007-31308
Needle type Volume
Needle type Volume
Needle length
（mm） Needle gauge Needle OD
（mm）Model Cat.No.Agilent P/N
Fixed
Removable
 5F-HP-0.47 42 26 0.47 001800 9301-0891 4065-47302
5 µL 5F-HP-0.63 42 23 0.63 001810 9301-0892 4065-47303
 5F-HP-0.63/0.47 42 23/26 0.63/0.47 001821 5181-1273 4065-47304
 10F-HP-0.47 42 26 0.47 002800 9301-0714 4065-47408
10 µL 10F-HP-0.63 42 23 0.63 002810 9301-0713 4065-47409
 10F-HP-0.63/0.47 42 23/26 0.63/0.47 002821 5181-1267 4065-47412
 0.5BR-HP-0.47 42 26 0.47 000400 － 4065-470040.5 µL
 0.5BR-HP-0.63 42 23 0.63 000410 － 4065-47005
 10R-HP-0.47 42 26 0.47 002805 － 4065-4741010 µL
 10R-HP-0.63 42 23 0.63 002815 － 4065-47411
SGE P/N
There are ultra low bleed septum, LB・S types, that takes up to 350 ℃ at
the injection port and general purpose gray septum.
Description Size（mm） Purpose Agilent P/N Cat.No.

0.53 mm
0.10～0.32 mm
0.53 mm
GCMS_QP2010
Injector・MS Interface
QP5000/5050
Wide bore MS Interface
GC14A,GC17A,GC2010,GC2014
Injector・Detector
GVL-0.4
GVL-0.5
GVL-0.8
G-0.5
G-0.8
Needle type Volume Needle length(mm）Needle gauge Needle OD（mm）Model Cat.No.
 5F-S-0.47  42 26 0.47 001987 4065-47300
5 µL
 5F-S-0.63  42 23 0.63 001988 4065-47301
 0.5BR-S-0.47 42 26 0.47 000440 4065-47002
0.5 µL
 0.5BR-S-0.63  42 23 0.63 000445 4065-47003
 10R-S-0.47 42 26 0.47 002897 4065-47406
10 µL
 10R-S-0.63  42 23 0.63 002898 4065-47407
SGE P/N
Septa
●For AOC14,AOC17,AOC20
Autosampler syringes（SGE）

45350032
45350033
Yes
Yes
Unit
（pcs）Deactivated
Splitless
●For Trace GC, Focus GC
●For TriPlus, AS3000, AS2000, AS200/800
Size（mm）
I.D.×O.D.×Length
3×8×105
5×8×105
Volume Needle length（mm） Needle gauge Needle OD（mm）Model Cat.No.
10 µL
 10F-C/F-5/0.47C  50 26 0.47 002980 4065-47420
 10F-C/F-5/0.63C  50 23 0.63 002981 4065-47421
SGE P/N
Description Size（mm） Purpose Material Unit（pcs） Cat.No.
LB・S Septa 17 High temperature/sensitivity Bronze silicon 25 3007-41136
Fixed
Needle type
●For TriPlus, AS2000
Volume Needle length（mm） Needle gauge Needle OD（mm）Model Cat.No.
10 µL
 10F-C/F-8/0.47C  80 26 0.47 002992 4065-47422
 10F-C/F-8/0.63C  80 23 0.63 002989 4065-47423
SGE P/N
Fixed
Needle type
To avoid scratches and contamination from air, liners for Thermo